This and other releases are also available through the Internet at http://www.bcstats.gov.bc.ca    Call (250) 387-0359 for details.
Business Indicators u October 1998
NAICS: Canada’s New Industry Coding System
Introduction
All statistics are the result of combining mi-
cro level information to produce summary
measures. The summaries sacrifice some
of the detail, but almost always leave a

NAICS
Both SIC80 and NAICS use hierarchical
numbering systems. That is, the first digits
refer to a high level of aggregation, and
subsequent digits add more and more de-
tail. For example, the SIC80 code “27” re-
fers to Paper and Allied Products Industries,
while “271” is Pulp and Paper, “272” is As-
phalt Roofing (much of which is paper
based),  “273” is Paper Box and Bag Indus-
tries, etc.
Comparison of the SIC80 and NAICS
 Hierarchy and Coding System
Hierarchy Coding Structure
Level
SIC80 NAICS NAICS SIC80
1 Division Sector 2 digits* Letter**
2 Major
Group
Subsector 3 digits 2 digits
3 Industry
Group
Industry
Group
4 digits 3 digits
4 Industry
Class
Industry 5 digits 4 digits
5 N/A National
Industry
6 digits N/A
(*) Usually a 2-digit number defines a NAICS
sector. However, a set of 2-digit numbers was
needed to define Manufacturing (31-33), Retail
Trade (44-45), and Transportation and Ware-
housing (48-49)
(**) In the 1980 SIC, alphabetical characters are
used to identify Divisions. All of the levels below
the division level are represented by numerical
characters, where the number of digits in the SIC
code equals the level of the hierarchy (for exam-
ple, a two-digit code equals the second level of
the 1980 SIC hierarchy). However, in NAICS, the
level of the hierarchy does not reflect the number
of digits in the numeric code. For example, the
second level of the NAICS hierarchy is repre-
sented by a three-digit numeric code.
Source: Statistics Canada,
SIC80 is nominally a four-digit code, while
NAICS uses six digits. While NAICS does
provide for more detail, the number of digits
Contact: Data Services
Tel: (250) 387-0325
Release: October 28, 1998
Issue: 98-10
BC STATS
Ministry of Finance and
Corporate Relations
BC STATS Business Indicators, September 1998 2
is not a strict indication of this. This is be-
cause the first “level” in NAICS uses up two